
Team standings
Red Deer Silver
Rnk Name Pts+ Round

Wins Rnd WinsGms

1 PHACUE 3,093 65.0 90 221 375
2 SHOTZ AND SHOOTERZ 2,850 56.0 84 210 350
3 CHALK IS CHEAP 3,052 63.0 90 221 375
4 HALF INCH MATTERS 3,029 60.0 90 227 375
5 ALPHA CUES 3,016 56.5 90 226 375
6 POOLIGAN'S 2,798 47.0 84 198 350
7 THE PORNER COCKETS 2,566 48.5 78 183 325
8 WHAT THE FLUFF 2,934 55.0 90 204 375
9 THE LAND SHARKS 2,932 45.0 90 181 375

10 THE BIZONS 2,539 43.0 78 177 325
11 BACK TO RACKS 2,916 51.5 90 190 375
12 OFF THE RAILS 2,716 40.0 84 174 350
13 EAST 40 POUNDERS 2,711 45.5 84 173 350
14 TALK YOUR CHALK 2,515 42.0 78 171 325
15 TRICK SHOT 2,701 39.0 84 174 350
16 STR8 SHOOTERS 2,878 50.0 90 197 375
17 SOFA KING WHAT 2,674 37.0 84 168 350
18 RENEGADES 2,473 37.5 78 164 325
19 WRONGFULLY ACCUSED 2,661 41.0 84 172 350
20 GOLDEN BREAK 2,446 34.0 78 159 325
21 RELICS 2,817 35.5 90 183 375
22 POOL HALL JUNKIES 2,433 36.5 78 158 325
23 POKE N HOPE 2,607 41.5 85 174 350
24 AT YOUR OWN RISK 2,395 34.0 78 137 325
25 8 BALL THUNDER 2,206 32.0 72 146 300
26 BUCKET LIST 2,723 31.0 90 160 375
27 FIGJAM 2,499 26.0 84 136 350
28 8 BALL STRANGERS 2,188 22.5 78 120 325
29 CLOVER CONQUERORS 1,881 3.0 84 71 350

Team players
Red Deer Silver
8 BALL STRANGERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

2 BRUCE BREMNER 436 46 41 9.75 6 2 2 0 14 1931 4.9
52 BYRON STRAWBERRY 161 20 12 6.25 0 0 0 0 6 1575 4.2

110 LYNELL MUSKEG 365 50 21 6.5 0 0 0 0 5 1601 4.8
123 ANDREW BREMNER 283 40 15 8 1 0 0 0 3 1613 4.6
136 ADRIEL MUSKEG 35 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 1 1626 4.2
175 TRICIA MUSKEG 278 49 8 5 0 0 0 0 2 1354 4.2
180 DALENNA MUSKEG 73 15 1 7 1 0 0 0 1
181 TAMMY BREMNER 143 30 3 7 0 0 0 0 1 1477 3

15 CAMERON STRAWBERRY 157 20 11 7 0 0 0 0 3 1673 3
21 PERCY STRAWBERRY 40 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 4 1637 4.8
28 MALCOLM WHITFORD 34 5 1 6.5 0 0 0 0 1 1635 4.8
35 JOHN GOULET 32 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 1
40 JOANNA STRAWBERRY 13 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
46 STANLEY LAGRELLE 37 5 2 7.25 0 0 1 0 7 1644 4.9

8 BALL THUNDER

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

18 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 442 52 37 8.5 5 1 0 0 8
34 RENITA BREMNER 397 48 29 7.5 2 0 1 0 6 1704 4.9
37 WALLY BEAVERBONE 328 40 24 7 1 0 1 0 6 1708 3.6
79 WINDY STRAWBERRY 464 60 30 7.5 0 0 0 0 4 1682 4.9

113 STEPHANIE STRAWBERRY 182 25 11 8 0 0 0 0 5 1574 4
154 ANDREA BREMNER 168 25 10 7 0 1 0 0 5 1672 4.5
182 PEYTON BREMNER 162 35 2 7 0 0 1 0 2 1409 3

36 ALISON BREMNER 63 10 3 5 0 0 0 0 2 1453 3
44 GORDON REBER 0 0 0 8.5 0 0 0 0 0 1766 4.9
46 GORD REBER 0 5 0 8.5 0 0 0 0 0 1766 4.9
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Team players
Red Deer Silver
ALPHA CUES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

10 NATHAN ZERBE 304 35 25 8.25 2 4 2 1 7 1776 4.9
39 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ 287 35 23 7.5 0 0 1 0 4 1772 4.9
43 JORGE MOSQUERA 530 65 41 7.5 0 0 0 0 6 1725 4.8
50 EDWIN CONDE 485 60 36 7.5 2 1 0 2 5 1719 4.9
58 MARVIN PAIZ 318 40 21 7 0 0 1 0 6 1634 4.9
62 MIKE MARTIN 473 60 34 7 0 0 0 0 6 1623 4.8
64 AMANDA SEPKE 434 55 33 7 1 0 1 0 4 1638 4.9

103 EVAN CARDINAL 37 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 1 1740 4.9
125 MARVIN MERCADO 106 15 8 7 0 0 0 0 4 1634 4.9

12 ARMAND ELOPRE 42 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 2

AT YOUR OWN RISK

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

33 RON BROWN 348 42 24 6.75 0 3 0 0 7 1618 4.5
126 RON STOCKS 431 61 28 5.75 0 0 0 0 4 1529 4.7
133 MIKE MCLEOD 449 64 28 6.5 0 0 1 0 4 1612 4.8
169 LANA HARTMANN-MCLEOD 313 49 16 6.25 0 0 0 0 3 1555 4.8
176 SHANE HANSON 85 15 3 5.5 0 0 0 0 1 1466 4.1

10 JASON OHLHAUSER 215 25 16 7 0 0 0 1 4 1648 4.7
23 ANDREW TUCKER 147 20 10 6.25 0 0 0 0 5 1555 4.6

164 ALBERT RYAN 316 49 12 6.75 0 0 1 0 2 1592 4.9

BACK TO RACKS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

14 HERMAN POORMAN 558 65 47 8 2 2 2 0 7 1767 5
16 MATTHEW BREMNER 257 30 21 9.25 2 1 2 0 10 1833 4.9
86 ARLEN MUSKEG 457 60 31 6.25 0 1 0 0 4 1584 4.9
88 JEREMY LITTLEJOHN 533 70 37 6.25 0 0 0 0 9 1562 4.8

129 KIM LITTLEJOHN 437 62 26 5.5 0 0 1 0 4 1528 4.7
160 CLIFFORD MUSKEG 230 35 11 6 0 1 1 1 2 1479 4.5
170 MATTHEW BEAVERBONES 271 43 13 7 0 0 0 0 2 1565 3.4

18 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 46 5 4 8.5 0 0 0 0 8

BUCKET LIST

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

20 HENRY PENNER 577 68 44 8.25 1 0 0 0 8 1745 4.8
48 CHRIS HARPER 381 47 28 8 0 0 1 0 6 1732 4.7

111 CHRIS MCINTOSH 146 20 8 7 0 0 0 0 2 1614 4.9
134 MIKE MAHER 399 57 21 6.5 0 0 1 0 3 1529 4.7
157 PERRY HUNTER 337 51 18 6.25 0 0 0 0 3 1503 4.6
162 TYSON KOHLMAN 367 56 18 6.5 0 0 0 0 3 1544 4.7
173 SPENCER BUCKLEY 398 66 16 7 0 0 0 0 5 1450 3.7

4 JACKIE GOETZ 89 10 7 7 0 0 0 0 4 1750 4.9

CHALK IS CHEAP

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

6 OWEN KLASSEN 588 67 50 7 0 2 1 1 11 1675 5
28 SHANE BRASSARD 544 65 44 7.75 3 1 0 0 14 1721 4.9
56 AMBER HAGGERTY 382 48 26 6.5 0 1 0 0 6 1603 5
68 JARED BRASSARD 207 26 14 7.5 0 1 0 1 8 1693 4.9
80 CAROL KLASSEN 433 56 32 6.5 0 0 0 0 5 1592 4.7
92 BRIAN WORK 455 60 29 6.5 0 0 0 0 7 1583 4.9

102 JOANNE BERG 394 53 26 6.75 0 0 1 0 5 1574 4.9
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Team players
Red Deer Silver
CLOVER CONQUERORS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

177 PERNAL LITTLECHILD 27 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
178 PRISCILLA STRAWBERRY 323 60 11 7 0 0 0 1 5 1404 4
179 CHRIS F HILL 326 65 9 7 0 0 0 0 2 1455 3.6
183 NORMA SAULTEAUX 196 45 7 7 0 0 0 0 2 1343 3.6
184 JOCELYN STRAWBERRY 201 55 2 7 0 0 0 0 1 1207 3.3
185 URIAH SAULTEAUX 12 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

20 BARRY SAULTEAUX 152 20 10 7.25 0 0 1 0 3 1637 4.9
24 BRUCE ERMINESKIM 364 50 23 7 0 1 0 0 4 1639 3.6
39 LES SVEDERUS 155 30 6 7 0 0 0 0 3 1499 3

EAST 40 POUNDERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

13 MIKE DAVENPORT 559 65 43 7.25 0 0 0 0 11 1692 4.9
51 DARCY HERMARY 525 65 39 7.75 1 0 2 0 6 1724 4.9

121 PAUL LOTZE 496 70 30 6.75 0 0 0 0 6 1577 4.8
138 KEVIN SCHNELL 383 55 18 6.5 0 0 0 0 5 1557 4.7
143 BARRY MCCAGHERTY 450 65 24 6.5 0 0 1 1 4 1588 5

3 HEIKO GIERKE 47 5 4 8 0 0 0 0 4 1845 4.8
18 CHRIS PITTMAN - AB 77 10 6 8.5 0 0 0 0 4 1807 4.9

FIGJAM

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

57 KODY TONHAUSER 477 60 33 6.75 1 1 1 2 5 1627 4.9
105 RANDY CARRIERE 384 52 22 6.5 0 1 0 0 6 1571 4.9
144 DARRYL HOGENSON 429 62 24 6.5 0 0 0 0 3 1574 4.7
156 RANDY BYE 398 60 21 7 0 0 0 0 4 1578 3.7
161 TRACY HOFFMANN 302 46 14 7 0 1 0 0 4 1490 3.2
171 ADAM HOGENSON 440 70 22 6.75 0 0 0 1 2 1563 4.8

GOLDEN BREAK

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

21 LEE SKJONSBERG 551 65 44 8.5 3 0 1 0 9 1811 5
63 HOLLY GANGL 395 50 29 7 0 1 1 0 7 1621 4.9
90 JENEAN JOHNSON 190 25 11 7.75 1 0 0 0 3 1743 4.9

109 JACK FORTIN 314 43 19 6.25 0 0 0 0 4 1606 4.7
122 NAIRN BOUTRUP 425 60 25 7 0 1 0 0 4 1596 4.8
163 BRENT LABROSSE 358 55 19 7 0 0 0 0 4 1513 4.8

5 KHWANJAI SAIPHIM 44 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 2
26 RON DUNN 158 22 9 7 0 0 0 0 3 1564 3.1

HALF INCH MATTERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

4 TODD MAKI 646 73 58 8.25 5 3 1 0 11 1807 5
11 TREVOR VICKERY 216 25 17 8 0 0 0 0 8 1736 5
15 JASON NIEUWENHUIS 574 67 46 8.25 2 2 1 0 9 1783 5
45 KEITH TICHKOWSKY 325 40 24 7.5 0 0 0 0 9 1750 4.8
69 DARREN YELLOWKNEE 236 30 19 7 1 0 1 0 5 1710 4.2

131 JESSICA VAN DELLEN 492 70 36 6 0 1 1 0 4 1583 4.9
137 STACY WILLIAMS 453 65 22 5.75 0 0 0 1 3 1508 4.9

2 SEAN KLEIN 50 5 5 6.75 0 0 2 0 5 1639 4.9

Stats for team and players

Page : 3 - 10
Printed on 01/08/2026  5:47:07 PM



Team players
Red Deer Silver
OFF THE RAILS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

42 SANJIV BETUN 571 70 41 7 0 0 0 0 7 1698 4
49 CHRIS WILLIAMS 567 70 44 7.25 0 2 0 0 8 1712 4.9

112 ANGELA COLP 510 70 29 6.25 0 0 1 0 3 1538 4.7
128 BRYSON HIGNEY 247 35 15 6 0 0 0 0 3 1530 4.4
140 KEVIN SOSNOWSKI 451 65 29 6.75 0 0 1 0 5 1613 4.7
168 LILA OGILVIE 192 30 10 7 0 0 0 0 3 1414 3.5

23 ANDREW TUCKER 79 10 6 6.25 0 0 0 0 5 1555 4.6

PHACUE

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

12 DUANE BUGBEE 552 64 47 7 0 1 2 0 14 1679 4.9
27 ROB BELL 536 64 42 7.25 0 1 0 0 7 1694 4.8
29 WILL HOWARD 490 59 39 7.25 0 1 3 0 6 1742 4.9
30 ETHAN CLARKE 573 69 44 7.75 2 3 1 0 6 1783 4.7
89 LARRY BELL 487 64 30 6.5 0 0 0 0 6 1599 4.8

150 DAVE SMITH 374 55 19 5.75 0 0 0 1 3 1543 4.5

POKE N HOPE

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

5 JASON PINARD 574 65 49 7.75 4 2 2 0 18 1781 4.7
76 ASHLEY ANDREWS 234 30 13 7.5 0 0 0 0 4 1675 4.4
95 MIKE PHELPS 416 55 31 7.25 0 1 0 0 4 1679 4.9

117 JACK PAETZ 303 42 20 7.25 0 1 1 0 4 1658 4.5
153 WADE KIRKPATRICK 405 60 24 6.75 0 0 0 0 3 1587 4.7
165 DAN SKELTON 315 49 18 6.75 0 0 0 0 3 1555 4.9
172 TERRY KRUSHELNICKI 307 49 19 5.75 0 0 0 0 3 1496 4.7

POOL HALL JUNKIES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

17 MIKE BEBBINGTON 411 48 32 7.5 2 0 2 0 6 1717 4.7
31 SCOTT TRONNES 415 50 33 9.25 1 2 1 1 8 1858 4.5
66 BEA BROUSSEAU 418 53 29 6.5 0 0 0 0 11 1636 5

118 COREY MOORE 331 46 20 6.5 0 0 0 0 4 1562 4.5
145 LEIGH CARON 400 58 21 6.5 0 0 1 2 3 1605 4.8
167 VINNIE BLONDEAU 320 50 16 6 0 0 0 0 3 1512 4.4

29 CRYSTAL DUCHOLKE 38 5 3 6.25 0 0 0 0 4 1534 4.8
31 BRETT CUFFE 32 5 2 6.75 0 0 0 0 1 1550 3.5

137 STACY WILLIAMS 36 5 2 5.75 0 0 0 0 3 1508 4.9

POOLIGAN'S

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

26 MARK MCKLUSKY 252 30 20 8.5 1 1 0 0 4 1828 4.5
38 DOUG SMYTH 328 40 24 7 1 0 0 0 6 1662 4.9
44 MIKE BLAKE 407 50 30 7 1 1 0 0 5 1646 3.7
55 SHAWN BLAINE 480 60 36 8 1 0 0 0 5 1718 4.9
72 KRIS STEVENSON 549 70 39 7 0 0 1 0 5 1814 4.9
97 JEREMY KRUSHELNISKI 529 70 36 7 0 0 0 0 4 1626 4.2
98 MACKENZIE LARSEN 112 15 5 7 0 0 0 0 1

158 DANIEL JENSEN 33 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 1
4 JACKIE GOETZ 46 5 4 7 0 0 0 0 4 1750 4.9
6 KEITH SEBO 44 5 3 9 0 0 0 0 2 1576 4.1
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Team players
Red Deer Silver
RELICS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

19 DALE MYTTON 637 75 49 7.5 0 1 1 0 7 1693 4.9
32 RANDY NORBERG 315 38 23 8.5 1 1 0 0 4 1758 3.8
91 RON HIEBERT 478 63 32 7 0 1 0 1 8 1651 4.9

119 KEN NOWOCHIN 531 74 33 7.5 2 1 0 0 3 1651 4.9
141 BILL TAYLOR 104 15 5 7 0 0 0 0 3 1600 3.9
142 AL POOLE 277 40 16 6.75 0 0 0 0 6 1563 4.5
155 DALE RAIVIO 466 70 25 6.5 0 0 0 0 3 1531 4.8

RENEGADES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

25 JASON SOLVERSON 379 45 31 7.75 1 1 0 0 9 1738 4.9
40 WADE PAXMAN 336 41 25 6.75 0 0 0 0 6 1630 4.6
93 JR POLLARD 432 57 25 7.25 0 2 0 0 6 1607 4.7

106 HOWARD GOERK 354 48 24 7.25 1 0 0 0 6 1682 4.6
107 DAVE MARRIOTT 346 47 22 6.5 0 1 0 0 4 1621 4.6
135 DARIN JAMES 210 30 13 6.75 0 0 0 1 4 1622 4.4
147 JEREMY PATEY 329 48 19 6.75 0 0 0 0 5 1570 4.5

19 STEVE HERMES 69 9 5 7.75 0 0 0 0 4 1739 4.9

SHOTZ AND SHOOTERZ

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

7 GUY BROUSSEAU 540 62 46 7.5 2 1 2 2 9 1719 5
22 CURTIS MARSHALL 500 59 40 7.25 3 1 2 0 11 1733 4.7
35 PAUL HOFFE 493 60 38 7.25 1 1 2 1 10 1719 4.7
36 JORDAN POUDRETT 492 60 36 6.75 1 1 1 0 11 1618 4.8
59 CHRIS BARRY 278 35 20 7.5 0 0 0 1 4 1689 4.9
62 MIKE MARTIN 17 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 6 1623 4.8

139 ROBERT SARGENT 431 62 26 6 1 0 0 1 5 1545 4.9
29 CRYSTAL DUCHOLKE 61 10 3 6.25 0 0 0 0 4 1534 4.8

SOFA KING WHAT

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

24 ADAM SEIDLITZ 422 50 31 7.5 2 1 0 0 6 1734 4.9
82 CALLIE SAUER 530 69 35 7.25 0 0 0 0 7 1636 4.9

100 ROSS WILLINGTON 522 70 33 7.5 0 1 1 0 4 1705 4.9
104 HERB CLYSDALE 436 59 28 6.75 1 0 0 0 6 1592 4.9
164 ALBERT RYAN 34 5 1 6.75 0 0 1 0 2 1592 4.9
166 CINDY BROTHERS 410 64 18 6.25 0 0 0 0 6 1511 4.9

1 RICHY SKUTAR 50 5 5 8 2 0 0 0 5 1793 4.7
13 JASON MCKAY 227 28 17 7 0 0 0 0 11 1737 4.8

STR8 SHOOTERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

3 ADAM SMITH 506 55 44 9.25 5 2 4 0 12 1916 4.9
67 CHRIS CHERBONNEAU 394 50 29 7.25 0 2 3 0 5 1702 4.8
75 JEFF YADAO 390 50 27 7.5 0 0 0 0 4 1651 4.2

108 LANCE DELA ROSA 368 50 24 7 0 0 0 0 4 1627 3.6
146 TYSON SMITH 516 75 27 5.75 0 0 0 0 4 1500 4.6
152 DAIL SMITH 440 65 25 7 0 0 2 0 4 1578 4.5

7 EMMANUEL CORMIER 175 20 16 8.5 2 1 1 0 11 1820 4.9
10 NATHAN ZERBE 43 5 3 8.25 0 0 2 0 7 1776 4.9
33 AUSTIN SMITH 32 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 1
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Team players
Red Deer Silver
TALK YOUR CHALK

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

70 NELSON LITTLECHILD 157 20 13 9 0 0 1 1 7 1858 5
77 JAMES SMALL 467 60 34 7.5 1 0 1 0 5 1684 5
81 MICHELLE LABELLE 85 11 6 5.75 0 0 0 0 2 1528 3.7

114 KIANA ROAN 473 65 31 7 0 0 0 0 6 1567 5
116 BRENT DION WM 354 49 24 5.75 0 0 0 0 6 1619 4.2
132 DICKIE JR BUFFALO 421 60 24 5.5 0 0 0 0 5 1516 5

9 EAGLECHILD SMALLBOY 347 40 30 9.5 8 2 2 0 8 1893 4.9
27 LANCE BULL 143 20 9 8 0 0 0 0 3 1672 3.6
41 JODY BULL 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 1631 4

THE BIZONS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

1 DARCY DEJONG 50 5 5 7 0 0 0 0 5 1631 4.1
23 CLAYTON FIRINGSTONEY 465 55 40 8 0 2 4 0 9 1824 4.7
41 NICK BRUNO 449 55 30 7 1 0 1 0 5 1665 3.8
46 STANLEY LAGRELLE 491 60 38 7.25 0 1 1 0 7 1644 4.9
87 PAUL BIGCHILD 457 60 31 7 0 0 0 0 10 1622 4.9

174 DOUG REDCALF 30 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1433 3.8
21 PERCY STRAWBERRY 412 55 26 7 0 0 0 0 4 1637 4.8
37 CARLA BIGCHILD 174 30 7 7 0 0 0 0 2 1516 3.3

THE LAND SHARKS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

61 RONA SUTHERLAND 198 25 14 6.75 0 1 2 0 5 1634 5
74 TARA DIAMOND 547 70 35 6.25 0 0 0 0 8 1580 4.9
83 MAX DIAMOND 422 55 28 7 1 0 2 0 6 1532 4.5
96 BLAINE RAYMER 416 55 28 7 0 1 0 1 6 1604 4.9

115 ELIJAH DIAMOND 542 75 33 7 0 0 0 0 5 1496 4.6
130 DECLAN LABELLE 457 65 28 7 0 0 0 0 10 1467 4.4

8 LIAM MCKENZIE 87 10 7 6.25 0 0 0 0 3 1564 3.3
25 TERESA BERRY 72 10 5 6.5 0 0 0 0 2 1636 5
30 PAM WALLS 33 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 1
68 JARED BRASSARD 37 5 2 7.5 0 0 0 0 8 1693 4.9

THE PORNER COCKETS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

8 MATT RIENGUETTE 566 65 48 8.25 1 1 1 0 12 1785 5
47 BRANDON MILLER 487 60 37 7 2 0 0 0 7 1669 4
65 JORDAN KELLY 418 53 29 7 0 1 1 0 5 1624 3.9

120 CHAD ROBERTS 357 50 21 6.5 1 0 1 0 2 1561 4.7
127 CHRIS HILL 360 51 21 7 1 0 0 0 5 1506 3.8
149 ANDREW STONE 75 11 5 7.5 0 0 0 0 2 1607 3.1

11 KEVIN PERESSINI 43 5 4 7 0 0 0 0 4
16 JASON DUERN 236 30 18 7 2 1 0 1 11 1675 3.4

TRICK SHOT

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

54 CHRIS TRONNES 520 65 38 7 1 0 0 0 9 1687 4.6
73 KEN JOHNSON 548 70 38 7 0 0 0 0 5 1631 4.9
78 OWEN MORISSEAU 310 40 21 6.75 0 0 0 1 5 1579 4.9
94 STEVE ENG 492 65 31 7.25 0 0 0 1 10 1614 4.9

101 TERRY BLAGBORNE 484 65 31 7.5 0 0 0 0 4 1655 4.9
148 DAWN MORISSEAU 274 40 14 6.5 0 0 0 0 2 1600 4.7
186 DWAYNE TETZ 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1657 4.3

34 KRISTIN BRUCE 32 5 1 6.5 0 0 0 0 1 1594 4.8
45 JVL TEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
Red Deer Silver
WHAT THE FLUFF

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

9 DAVE BOETTCHER 653 75 52 7.75 2 1 0 2 19 1799 4.9
60 SHEILA KNIBB 515 65 36 7.75 2 0 0 1 6 1713 5
71 ALAIN VADEBONCOEUR 549 70 39 6.75 0 1 1 0 6 1640 4.9
85 LINDA MARTENS 572 75 40 7.25 0 1 1 0 7 1667 4.9

159 NATALIE MACISAAC 428 65 23 6.5 0 0 0 0 3 1540 4.8
14 PIERRE POLINO 161 20 11 7 0 0 0 0 4 1766 4.2
17 SHANE NEUFELD 39 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 2 1632 4.8
42 SCOTT MACISAC 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
43 DEREK MARTENS 0 0 0 8.75 0 0 0 0 0 1840 4.7

WRONGFULLY ACCUSED

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

53 TERRY DAVIS 560 70 42 7 0 1 0 0 9 1702 4.9
84 DOUG THOMSON 306 40 20 7 1 0 0 0 6 1638 4.9
99 LEROY SMATHERS 485 65 30 6.75 1 1 1 0 8 1659 4.9

124 JOYCE MAILER 495 70 32 6.25 0 1 0 0 5 1540 4.9
151 GORD TRAVIS 441 65 28 6.5 0 0 0 1 5 1579 4.9

22 JEREMIE BAINBRIDGE 226 30 17 7 0 0 0 0 5 1586 4.8
32 IAN LAPP 32 5 2 6.75 0 0 0 0 1 1517 4.9
38 DANIELLE VOOYS 28 5 1 5.5 0 1 0 0 1 1457 4.9
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Player standings (Regular only)
Red Deer Silver

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins
Custom
value

1
Ero+ TR

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0
Wins
(no

ERO)

8 on
break Loss

1 DARCY DEJONG 50 5 5 7 0 0 5 0 0 0
2 BRUCE BREMNER 436 46 41 9.75 6 2 14 2 0 5
3 ADAM SMITH 506 55 44 9.25 5 2 12 4 0 11
4 TODD MAKI 646 73 58 8.25 5 3 11 1 0 15
5 JASON PINARD 574 65 49 7.75 4 2 18 2 0 16
6 OWEN KLASSEN 588 67 50 7 0 2 11 1 1 17
7 GUY BROUSSEAU 540 62 46 7.5 2 1 9 2 2 16
8 MATT RIENGUETTE 566 65 48 8.25 1 1 12 1 0 17
9 DAVE BOETTCHER 653 75 52 7.75 2 1 19 0 2 23

10 NATHAN ZERBE 347 40 28 8.25 2 4 7 2 1 12
11 TREVOR VICKERY 216 25 17 8 0 0 8 0 0 8
12 DUANE BUGBEE 552 64 47 7 0 1 14 2 0 17
13 MIKE DAVENPORT 559 65 43 7.25 0 0 11 0 0 22
14 HERMAN POORMAN 558 65 47 8 2 2 7 2 0 18
15 JASON NIEUWENHUIS 574 67 46 8.25 2 2 9 1 0 21
16 MATTHEW BREMNER 257 30 21 9.25 2 1 10 2 0 9
17 MIKE BEBBINGTON 411 48 32 7.5 2 0 6 2 0 16
18 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 488 57 41 8.5 5 1 8 0 0 16
19 DALE MYTTON 637 75 49 7.5 0 1 7 1 0 26
20 HENRY PENNER 577 68 44 8.25 1 0 8 0 0 24
21 LEE SKJONSBERG 551 65 44 8.5 3 0 9 1 0 21
22 CURTIS MARSHALL 500 59 40 7.25 3 1 11 2 0 19
23 CLAYTON FIRINGSTONEY 465 55 40 8 0 2 9 4 0 15
24 ADAM SEIDLITZ 422 50 31 7.5 2 1 6 0 0 19
25 JASON SOLVERSON 379 45 31 7.75 1 1 9 0 0 14
26 MARK MCKLUSKY 252 30 20 8.5 1 1 4 0 0 10
27 ROB BELL 536 64 42 7.25 0 1 7 0 0 22
28 SHANE BRASSARD 544 65 44 7.75 3 1 14 0 0 21
29 WILL HOWARD 490 59 39 7.25 0 1 6 3 0 20
30 ETHAN CLARKE 573 69 44 7.75 2 3 6 1 0 25
31 SCOTT TRONNES 415 50 33 9.25 1 2 8 1 1 17
32 RANDY NORBERG 315 38 23 8.5 1 1 4 0 0 15
33 RON BROWN 348 42 24 6.75 0 3 7 0 0 18
34 RENITA BREMNER 397 48 29 7.5 2 0 6 1 0 19
35 PAUL HOFFE 493 60 38 7.25 1 1 10 2 1 22
36 JORDAN POUDRETT 492 60 36 6.75 1 1 11 1 0 24
37 WALLY BEAVERBONE 328 40 24 7 1 0 6 1 0 16
38 DOUG SMYTH 328 40 24 7 1 0 6 0 0 16
39 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ 287 35 23 7.5 0 0 4 1 0 12
40 WADE PAXMAN 336 41 25 6.75 0 0 6 0 0 16
41 NICK BRUNO 449 55 30 7 1 0 5 1 0 25
42 SANJIV BETUN 571 70 41 7 0 0 7 0 0 29
43 JORGE MOSQUERA 530 65 41 7.5 0 0 6 0 0 24
44 MIKE BLAKE 407 50 30 7 1 1 5 0 0 20
45 KEITH TICHKOWSKY 325 40 24 7.5 0 0 9 0 0 16
46 STANLEY LAGRELLE 528 65 40 7.25 0 1 7 1 0 25
47 BRANDON MILLER 487 60 37 7 2 0 7 0 0 23
48 CHRIS HARPER 381 47 28 8 0 0 6 1 0 19
49 CHRIS WILLIAMS 567 70 44 7.25 0 2 8 0 0 26
50 EDWIN CONDE 485 60 36 7.5 2 1 5 0 2 24
51 DARCY HERMARY 525 65 39 7.75 1 0 6 2 0 26
52 BYRON STRAWBERRY 161 20 12 6.25 0 0 6 0 0 8
53 TERRY DAVIS 560 70 42 7 0 1 9 0 0 28
54 CHRIS TRONNES 520 65 38 7 1 0 9 0 0 27
55 SHAWN BLAINE 480 60 36 8 1 0 5 0 0 24
56 AMBER HAGGERTY 382 48 26 6.5 0 1 6 0 0 22
57 KODY TONHAUSER 477 60 33 6.75 1 1 5 1 2 27
58 MARVIN PAIZ 318 40 21 7 0 0 6 1 0 19
59 CHRIS BARRY 278 35 20 7.5 0 0 4 0 1 15
60 SHEILA KNIBB 515 65 36 7.75 2 0 6 0 1 29
61 RONA SUTHERLAND 198 25 14 6.75 0 1 5 2 0 11
62 MIKE MARTIN 490 62 35 7 0 0 6 0 0 27
63 HOLLY GANGL 395 50 29 7 0 1 7 1 0 21
64 AMANDA SEPKE 434 55 33 7 1 0 4 1 0 22
65 JORDAN KELLY 418 53 29 7 0 1 5 1 0 24
66 BEA BROUSSEAU 418 53 29 6.5 0 0 11 0 0 24
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Player standings (Regular only)
Red Deer Silver

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins
Custom
value

1
Ero+ TR
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Wins
(Div)
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Wins
(no
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8 on
break Loss

67 CHRIS CHERBONNEAU 394 50 29 7.25 0 2 5 3 0 21
68 JARED BRASSARD 244 31 16 7.5 0 1 8 0 1 15
69 DARREN YELLOWKNEE 236 30 19 7 1 0 5 1 0 11
70 NELSON LITTLECHILD 157 20 13 9 0 0 7 1 1 7
71 ALAIN VADEBONCOEUR 549 70 39 6.75 0 1 6 1 0 31
72 KRIS STEVENSON 549 70 39 7 0 0 5 1 0 31
73 KEN JOHNSON 548 70 38 7 0 0 5 0 0 32
74 TARA DIAMOND 547 70 35 6.25 0 0 8 0 0 35
75 JEFF YADAO 390 50 27 7.5 0 0 4 0 0 23
76 ASHLEY ANDREWS 234 30 13 7.5 0 0 4 0 0 17
77 JAMES SMALL 467 60 34 7.5 1 0 5 1 0 26
78 OWEN MORISSEAU 310 40 21 6.75 0 0 5 0 1 19
79 WINDY STRAWBERRY 464 60 30 7.5 0 0 4 0 0 30
80 CAROL KLASSEN 433 56 32 6.5 0 0 5 0 0 24
81 MICHELLE LABELLE 85 11 6 5.75 0 0 2 0 0 5
82 CALLIE SAUER 530 69 35 7.25 0 0 7 0 0 34
83 MAX DIAMOND 422 55 28 7 1 0 6 2 0 27
84 DOUG THOMSON 306 40 20 7 1 0 6 0 0 20
85 LINDA MARTENS 572 75 40 7.25 0 1 7 1 0 35
86 ARLEN MUSKEG 457 60 31 6.25 0 1 4 0 0 29
87 PAUL BIGCHILD 457 60 31 7 0 0 10 0 0 29
88 JEREMY LITTLEJOHN 533 70 37 6.25 0 0 9 0 0 33
89 LARRY BELL 487 64 30 6.5 0 0 6 0 0 34
90 JENEAN JOHNSON 190 25 11 7.75 1 0 3 0 0 14
91 RON HIEBERT 478 63 32 7 0 1 8 0 1 31
92 BRIAN WORK 455 60 29 6.5 0 0 7 0 0 31
93 JR POLLARD 432 57 25 7.25 0 2 6 0 0 32
94 STEVE ENG 492 65 31 7.25 0 0 10 0 1 34
95 MIKE PHELPS 416 55 31 7.25 0 1 4 0 0 24
96 BLAINE RAYMER 416 55 28 7 0 1 6 0 1 27
97 JEREMY KRUSHELNISKI 529 70 36 7 0 0 4 0 0 34
98 MACKENZIE LARSEN 112 15 5 7 0 0 1 0 0 10
99 LEROY SMATHERS 485 65 30 6.75 1 1 8 1 0 35

100 ROSS WILLINGTON 522 70 33 7.5 0 1 4 1 0 37
101 TERRY BLAGBORNE 484 65 31 7.5 0 0 4 0 0 34
102 JOANNE BERG 394 53 26 6.75 0 0 5 1 0 27
103 EVAN CARDINAL 37 5 2 8 0 0 1 0 0 3
104 HERB CLYSDALE 436 59 28 6.75 1 0 6 0 0 31
105 RANDY CARRIERE 384 52 22 6.5 0 1 6 0 0 30
106 HOWARD GOERK 354 48 24 7.25 1 0 6 0 0 24
107 DAVE MARRIOTT 346 47 22 6.5 0 1 4 0 0 25
108 LANCE DELA ROSA 368 50 24 7 0 0 4 0 0 26
109 JACK FORTIN 314 43 19 6.25 0 0 4 0 0 24
110 LYNELL MUSKEG 365 50 21 6.5 0 0 5 0 0 29
111 CHRIS MCINTOSH 146 20 8 7 0 0 2 0 0 12
112 ANGELA COLP 510 70 29 6.25 0 0 3 1 0 41
113 STEPHANIE STRAWBERRY 182 25 11 8 0 0 5 0 0 14
114 KIANA ROAN 473 65 31 7 0 0 6 0 0 34
115 ELIJAH DIAMOND 542 75 33 7 0 0 5 0 0 42
116 BRENT DION WM 354 49 24 5.75 0 0 6 0 0 25
117 JACK PAETZ 303 42 20 7.25 0 1 4 1 0 22
118 COREY MOORE 331 46 20 6.5 0 0 4 0 0 26
119 KEN NOWOCHIN 531 74 33 7.5 2 1 3 0 0 41
120 CHAD ROBERTS 357 50 21 6.5 1 0 2 1 0 29
121 PAUL LOTZE 496 70 30 6.75 0 0 6 0 0 40
122 NAIRN BOUTRUP 425 60 25 7 0 1 4 0 0 35
123 ANDREW BREMNER 283 40 15 8 1 0 3 0 0 25
124 JOYCE MAILER 495 70 32 6.25 0 1 5 0 0 38
125 MARVIN MERCADO 106 15 8 7 0 0 4 0 0 7
126 RON STOCKS 431 61 28 5.75 0 0 4 0 0 33
127 CHRIS HILL 360 51 21 7 1 0 5 0 0 30
128 BRYSON HIGNEY 247 35 15 6 0 0 3 0 0 20
129 KIM LITTLEJOHN 437 62 26 5.5 0 0 4 1 0 36
130 DECLAN LABELLE 457 65 28 7 0 0 10 0 0 37
131 JESSICA VAN DELLEN 492 70 36 6 0 1 4 1 0 34
132 DICKIE JR BUFFALO 421 60 24 5.5 0 0 5 0 0 36
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133 MIKE MCLEOD 449 64 28 6.5 0 0 4 1 0 36
134 MIKE MAHER 399 57 21 6.5 0 0 3 1 0 36
135 DARIN JAMES 210 30 13 6.75 0 0 4 0 1 17
136 ADRIEL MUSKEG 35 5 2 7 0 0 1 0 0 3
137 STACY WILLIAMS 489 70 24 5.75 0 0 3 0 1 46
138 KEVIN SCHNELL 383 55 18 6.5 0 0 5 0 0 37
139 ROBERT SARGENT 431 62 26 6 1 0 5 0 1 36
140 KEVIN SOSNOWSKI 451 65 29 6.75 0 0 5 1 0 36
141 BILL TAYLOR 104 15 5 7 0 0 3 0 0 10
142 AL POOLE 277 40 16 6.75 0 0 6 0 0 24
143 BARRY MCCAGHERTY 450 65 24 6.5 0 0 4 1 1 41
144 DARRYL HOGENSON 429 62 24 6.5 0 0 3 0 0 38
145 LEIGH CARON 400 58 21 6.5 0 0 3 1 2 37
146 TYSON SMITH 516 75 27 5.75 0 0 4 0 0 48
147 JEREMY PATEY 329 48 19 6.75 0 0 5 0 0 29
148 DAWN MORISSEAU 274 40 14 6.5 0 0 2 0 0 26
149 ANDREW STONE 75 11 5 7.5 0 0 2 0 0 6
150 DAVE SMITH 374 55 19 5.75 0 0 3 0 1 36
151 GORD TRAVIS 441 65 28 6.5 0 0 5 0 1 37
152 DAIL SMITH 440 65 25 7 0 0 4 2 0 40
153 WADE KIRKPATRICK 405 60 24 6.75 0 0 3 0 0 36
154 ANDREA BREMNER 168 25 10 7 0 1 5 0 0 15
155 DALE RAIVIO 466 70 25 6.5 0 0 3 0 0 45
156 RANDY BYE 398 60 21 7 0 0 4 0 0 39
157 PERRY HUNTER 337 51 18 6.25 0 0 3 0 0 33
158 DANIEL JENSEN 33 5 1 7 0 0 1 0 0 4
159 NATALIE MACISAAC 428 65 23 6.5 0 0 3 0 0 42
160 CLIFFORD MUSKEG 230 35 11 6 0 1 2 1 1 24
161 TRACY HOFFMANN 302 46 14 7 0 1 4 0 0 32
162 TYSON KOHLMAN 367 56 18 6.5 0 0 3 0 0 38
163 BRENT LABROSSE 358 55 19 7 0 0 4 0 0 36
164 ALBERT RYAN 350 54 13 6.75 0 0 2 1 0 41
165 DAN SKELTON 315 49 18 6.75 0 0 3 0 0 31
166 CINDY BROTHERS 410 64 18 6.25 0 0 6 0 0 46
167 VINNIE BLONDEAU 320 50 16 6 0 0 3 0 0 34
168 LILA OGILVIE 192 30 10 7 0 0 3 0 0 20
169 LANA HARTMANN-MCLEOD 313 49 16 6.25 0 0 3 0 0 33
170 MATTHEW BEAVERBONES 271 43 13 7 0 0 2 0 0 30
171 ADAM HOGENSON 440 70 22 6.75 0 0 2 0 1 48
172 TERRY KRUSHELNICKI 307 49 19 5.75 0 0 3 0 0 30
173 SPENCER BUCKLEY 398 66 16 7 0 0 5 0 0 50
174 DOUG REDCALF 30 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
175 TRICIA MUSKEG 278 49 8 5 0 0 2 0 0 41
176 SHANE HANSON 85 15 3 5.5 0 0 1 0 0 12
177 PERNAL LITTLECHILD 27 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 5
178 PRISCILLA STRAWBERRY 323 60 11 7 0 0 5 0 1 49
179 CHRIS F HILL 326 65 9 7 0 0 2 0 0 56
180 DALENNA MUSKEG 73 15 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 14
181 TAMMY BREMNER 143 30 3 7 0 0 1 0 0 27
182 PEYTON BREMNER 162 35 2 7 0 0 2 1 0 33
183 NORMA SAULTEAUX 196 45 7 7 0 0 2 0 0 38
184 JOCELYN STRAWBERRY 201 55 2 7 0 0 1 0 0 53
185 URIAH SAULTEAUX 12 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 5
186 DWAYNE TETZ 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
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